- wrecevin CONFIDENTIAL -

OCT 11 201 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION /) Form ACO-4
iK Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DVISION ¢4 \,7,,’ Form Must Bo Typed
* ., Form mustbe Slgned
KCC WICHITA WELL COMPLETION FORM /U}‘Z Al blarks st bo Filed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #_ 6044 API No. 15- __15-109-21089-00-00
Name: ___Stelbar Qil Corporation, Inc. Spol Deseription:
Address 1: 1625 N WATERFRONT P NW NE_SE_NW g, 17 Twp. 155 g 3 [ East[X] West
Address 2:_SUITE #200 1584 Feet from EI North/ [_] South Ling of Section
City: _WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67206 , 6802 2179 Feetfrom [] Esst / [X] West Lline of Section
Contact Person: __YVilliam H. Blagrave Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Comer:
Phone: (316 )_264-8378 One Elnw Ose Osw
CONTRAGTOR: Ucensa #__5123 County;__Logan
Name:__Pickerel Drilling Company, Inc. Lesse Name: _ Wray. wetl g _1-17
Wellsite Geologist; __Dave Goldak Field Name: _YVildcat
Purchaser: Plains Marketing, L.P. Producing Formation: __Johnson & Marmaton
Designate Type of Complstion: Elevation: Ground:_2895 Kelly Bushing: 2902
K] New well [ Re-Entry [ workover Total Depth: 4620 piug Back Total Depth: 4565
iX] oil [ wsw [ swpD ] stow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Camented at: 292 Feet
[] Gas [ pga I ENHR [ siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? K] Yes [INo
O o [ esw O Temp. Abd. 1 yes, show depth set: 2273 Fest
1 GM (coat ged Motranc) If Altarnate If completion, cement circulated from:
[ cathodic ] Other (Gore, Expi., ote.); foet depth or wt oxomt.
I Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Well Nama: (Data must be coflacted from the Reserve Pit)
Orlginal Comp. Date: - Original Tota! Depth: Chloride content: 9990 pom Fuidvolume:_ 890 ppg
D i , . R Conv. 4
[] Deepening [ Repert. [] Conw.to ENHR [ Conv.to SWD Dewatering method used: Evaporated
[J conv. to GSW
(0 Plug Back: Ptug Back Total Depth Locatlon of fitid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ commingled Permit # Operator Name:
I C i Permit #:
[} Dual Comptetion ermll # Leasa Name:; License #:
[ swpD Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit & Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [JEast[Jwest
[J Gsw Permit #: County: — Permit #
06/11/2012 06/23/2012 08/29/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recomplelion Date Recompletion Dats

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporalion Comemission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dale, recompletion, workover or canverslon of a wall. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a perled of 12 months i requested in writing and submitted with the farm (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiallty in excess of 12 manths). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells, Submft CP-111 form with all temporarily sbandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT
| amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herefn are complete and carrect to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: /1/ ljéﬂ/m ?/ A/gtwfa»c

Production Engineer 0!1 012012

Title:

KCC Office Use ONLY

e e

[T confidential Roloass Date:
E Wireline Log Received
E Geologlst Report Recelved

[ uic Dstribution
ALt [Tt 520 O Approved by:_]j.% mm:lQilﬁlLD




Operator Name:

Stelbar Qil Corporation, Ine.

sec. 17 __mwp. 15 s r_33

[ East [X]Wast

Slde Two

Lease Name;
Logan

County:

Wray

Well #:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final eopies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-In pressure reached static level, hydrostatlc pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld
recovery, and flow rates If gas to surface test, along with final charl(s). Attach exira sheet If more spacs Is needed. Attach complats copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

lioflake

Drill Stem Tests Taken KlYes [No RlLog * Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [l sample
fAttach Additonal Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent lo Geological Survey Kves [ONe
Attached Attached Aftached
Cores Taken Oves Klno
Electric Log Run KlYes [INo
Electic Log Submitted Electronically Klves [INo
(if no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run: Array Induction Shallow Focused Elec. Log. RECE, VED
) " Compact Phot Density Compensated Neutron Lag.
Compensated Sonic w/Integrated Transit Time Log. UCT 1 l 2[]12
Micro Resistivity Log.
CASINGRECORD K] New [ Juised K 4
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc. CC W,CH’ rA
Ske Hole Ske Caslng Welgh! Settl Type of # Sacks and Porcent
Purposa of Sting Drileg Set(In O.0) Lbs. 7P Depth Coment Used R
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 292 Common 175 2% gel, 3% CC
. 15.5 4612 Common 480 t1:10%CC, 6% Byp, 2%GCel
Production 7.875 5.50 ﬁa: 3%CC, 8%Ge, 14
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth fCo # Satks Used and Pe it
T oot Top Batiom Typo of Cement a 5 Type rcent Additives
—— Protect Casing
— Plug BackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFCRATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amaunt and Kind of Materlal Used) Depth
4 4446-4452 2000 gal 15% Acid 4446-4452
4 4296-4300, 4267-4273, 4244-4236, 4233-4235, 4224-4228 | 3500 gal Acid, Cmt Sqzd w/150 SX 4228-4296
4 4233-4244, 42104216 2500 Gal 15% Acid, Cmt Sqd wi250 sx 4210-4244
4 4233-4244 500 Gal 15% Acid 4233-4244
TUBING RECORD: Slze: Sat At Packer At: LIner Run:
27/8" 4500 - 4194 [Jves Kino
Data of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
08/29/2012 [(IFlowing K]Pumping [JGeslit [ ] Other {Explatn)
Estimated Production ol Bbls. Gas Mcf Watar Bbls, Gas-0il Ratlo Gravity
Per 24 Hours 45 0 100 0 32
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION; PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Clvented [JSoid §]tsad onlease [dopenHols [ ped. [ ]DuallyComp. K] Commingled Johnson: 4446-4452
{Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-78.} [] Other (Specir Marmaton: 4233-4244

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Formation Tops: Wray 1-17 API # 15-109-21099-00-00

Formation Tops:

FATE R e el

Top of Anhydrite

Base of Anhydrite 2303
Stotler Ls 3432
Heebner Sh 3799
Lans. A Zone 3843
Lans. D Zone 3929
Muncie Creek Sh 4016
L/KCJ Zone ' 4087
Stark Sh 4105
Base / KC 4195
Marmaton 4225
Altamont 4266
Cherokee Sh 4360
Lwr Cherokee Sh 4392
Lwr Cherokee Ls 43%6
Johnson Zone 4437
Mississipplan 4531

RECEIVED
OCT 11 2012

KCC WiCHITA




ALLIED - CEMENTING LOG - mecrn
CEMENTINE uﬁ?ﬁ LLC .
Cementing Services CEMENT DATA: i e
oam_é'/-z”/g‘ mmkkh/@ Tickst No. JSZs0 Spacor Type: )
Compory 27l Aot Ol [ Corp ; Tat's Hi:? teKerell £ pm, Sks Yield ftifckDensiy ——_______¢pG
Losse, f‘i;L WotlNo, _ Ll 7 . .
County. A/ < %;TA 53 State - = 73
ian - &, g LEAD: a N s, ot o (G
Powie Bo, A5, 740 TV S T g o
CASINGDATA:  Conduetor 3 - PTADO  Squeeze [1 Mec[] Amh,LZLq mvw__@/' s {75k Donshy 5 a7 PPG
Surtace intemediate O3 n 3 Lnwr O TAYL: Pump Time tes. Type
she_?z/d’ oo L2 g '?‘P}wyrm Excoss .
: ! Amt Sks Yok W /ekDensty . _£PQ
WATER: Lesd gals/ske Toll ., pats ek Total Bhls,
Casing Depths Top KO Botn X A L 7 pumpTucksUsed A 22> 7 sy
Bulk Equlp, wB S P &l D
il Pipe: Stzo Weight Collar
opentioeses. 7R ¥H 10 4 72 eBto_____ 1 FloatExup:Mmfarnaer
CAPACITY FACTORS: Shoe: Type Depth
Cosings ~apisun st 2. S 7 v /e Flogt: Type Dopth
OpenMolos. Bbls/Lin. ft. Un, fr/80 Cenlralzers: Quantiy Plugs Top Bt
Ol Pipe: Bhis/Un. . Un. ft./86% Staga Cotlom
Anmus: Sbls/Lin. ft. Un. f./BH. Specia Equip. .
Bbla/Uin. ft. Un. fu/80) Disp. Fluld Trpe _ S IPTCr™ _ pow £ Z2 B Bts, Wolght PPG
Porforations:  From fl. to_ ft. Ame Mud Type Walght PPG
| fiine A - —
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE e e Y
TIVE PRESSURES PS!. FLUID PUMPED DATA e y ,
e | OGS [ wvons | Bl [ Sioens "5, -
: ' Aot O Seeag  —~ LB e TR
: L r el CrV3as lothel. <)/  r 7
'f"”)-:ad ffm.;l,ﬁ’ap 74.)7 ﬁwﬁ ) 4 & el )
X\ T e s e P B -
). St O Qe P .
/ £ Oty b OBeptand  BFeed op A5 o7
N A Frmeer e
! Fred SRS aud D Mpses) Y Lotrey
B2y e Lt 320200 et la Fo ~
Y 4 A 1 )
St Zod el (’f/‘"ﬁﬁ:‘/g‘#. j
.;f.: .I"_‘ ;.; B3 Lo? ﬁ‘*\.‘lw:’
. e‘: e
L B -4 o !.3::.‘_'. :
T ;;/Z rar o /‘4’2':" 7 —
7 7 5 ATV
7 RFPEH%
Y4 ] Mt
2 ?_ k._"* a/ QGH_‘_Zﬁia_
S /AW _ £
A A N _ re
7 o M KCCWICHIT
FINALDISP.PRESS: __ . . PS! BUMPPLUGTO £S1  BLEEDBACK BHLS. THANK YOU

LIRERPRNTERE, IMC « Gl Band, KE -
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , ivg,

Stelbar Oil Corp, inc

1625 N Waterfront Pkw y
Wichita, Ks 67206

ATIN: Dave Goldak

17 155 33w Logan, Ks

Wray #1-17
Job Ticket: 48780 DST#:1
Test Start: 2012.06.17 @ 16:43:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKGC C-D
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 19:01:15
Time Test Ended: §1:34:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 53

Interval: 3892.00 ft (KB)Te  3967.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2902.00 ft (KB}
Total Depth: 3967.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2895.00 ft{CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GRICF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: B677 Outslde
Press@RunDepth: 9521 psig @ 3803.00 ft (KB) Capactly: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.17 End Date: 2012.06.18 Last Calib.: 2012.06.18
Start Time: 16:43:05 End Time: 01:34:00 Time On Bime 2012.06.17 @ 19:01:00
Time Off Bt 2012.06.17 @ 23:01:15
TEST COMMENT: IF: 5° blow.
ISI: No return.
FF: 5 1/2° blow.
F8I: No return.
- Prossuse vs. Tims = PRESSURE SUMMARY
20 —— T 1 e Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
= —f—ﬁm 1o | M) | (psig) | (degP)
v L | ! . 0| 1895.46 108.27 | Initial Hydro-static
: o] i J"’ 1| 3062 | 107.37{ Open To Flow(1)
=T 1 !\ ; 30| 51.23 [ 100.06 | Shut-In{1)
ook AN [ | 1 . 92 | 1165.60 | 110.40 | End Shut-in(1)
FA: / { |l e I /_.--n-?i E 92 | 5437 | 110.10| Open To Flow (2)
ot 1 | 1.3 150 | 9521 | 111.00 | Shut-h(2)
N f ? | K ol 240 | 1140.22 | 111.64| End Shut-In(2)
= f ! ] 241 | 1862.81 | 111.89| Final Hydro-static
o | [ = R
- L RECEIVED
= | : =
Gt = 1 N OCT 11 202
7 n n 0 o rmm) hen *
KCC WICHITA
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Vidume (bbl) J Chato (inches) | Pressure (psig) lGasRate(Mc{fd) |
150.00 mew 35m 65w (oil puddie on fop) 1.49
Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 48780 Frinted: 2012.06.18 @ 03:42:20




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , NG

Stelbar Qil Corp, Inc

1625 N Waterfront Pkwy
Wichita, Ks 67206

ATIN: Dave Goldak

17 15s 33w Logan, Ks

Wray #1-17
Job Ticket: 48780 DST#:1
Test Start: 2012.06.17 @ 16:43:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC C-D
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 19:01:15
Time Test Ended: 01:34:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole {Initial)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 53

Interval: 3892.00 ft (KB)To 3967.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2802.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 3967.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2895.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@Runbepth: psig @ 3893.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.17 End Date: 2012.06.18 Last Calib.: 2012.06.18
Start Time: 16:43.05 End Time: 01:35:30 Time On Btmt
Time Off Bint
TEST COMMENT: IF: 5" blow.
ISk No return.
FF: 5 1/2" blow.
FSI: No return.
= Pregsure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
e F e 2 lrpmiin 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
1. | o) | (psig) | (degh)
- ]
SN, {"
=t =
g ; / [ / o~ ‘ { g
T f 1
A RN I RECE
. / A ; i 0CT 11 201,
ol — - Lj’"
B = = KCC wic
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (8} Description Velume (bbi) I Chal (inches) |Pn=;sue {psfa) lGasRata {Mcild) I
150.00 mcw 35m 65w (ol puddle on top} 1.49
Trilohite Testing, nc Ref. No: 48780 Frinted: 2012.06.18 @ 03:42:20

T



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , inc.

Stelbar Oil Corp, Inc

1625 N Waterfront Pkwy
Wichita, Ks 67206

ATTN: Dave Goldak

17 15s 33w Logan, Ks

Wray #1-17
Job Ticket: 48780 DST#:1
Test Start: 2012.06.17 @ 16:43:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APt Odeg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 23000 ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.20 in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: chmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
150,00 | mew 35m 65w {oil puddle on top) 1.492
Total Length: 150.00ft Total Volume: 1.492 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 NumGas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: rw Is .313 @ 7OF = 23,000ppm

Sanpler data 27000 mi w ater / 3,000 i Mud

RECEIVED
OCT 11 2012
KCC WICHITA

Trilobite Testing, e

Ref. No: 48780

Frinted: 2012.06.18 @ 03:42:21




Seral # 8677 Cutside Stelbar Gl Corp, Ic

Wray #1-17 DST Test Nunber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
A
8677 Pressure 8677 Temperature
2000 ) } !
- Initial I-Iydro-static |
B ! E 110
B I
1750 | {
- ! : 105
B ] I
B | I
1500 I I
_ | I 100
B I I
B I | -
1250 s l : g
=) N | d Shit-ln{1) a5 3
gt | g
° N | g
5 1000 | o0 ®
@ B | &
a L h ©Q
a | \ T
750 > ¥ 85
R l
3 80
500
_ A 4
B 75
250
B :ﬁhut-ln(z)
B 70
| low(1
o - huﬂn? 3
6PM SPM 18 Mon
17 Sun Jun 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, e Ref. Mo: 48780 GCT \ 1 2012 Frinted: 2012.06.18 & 03:42:.22

KCC WICHITA




Serial # 8522 Inslde Stelbar Oif Corp, Inc Wray #1-17 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Ca]
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
2000 -
N 110 ‘
1750 ‘
B 105 :
- |
1500
_ 3
- 48 100
B i o
1250 4 . 3
(=] C 12 95 B
& b 1”5
$ 1000 5
g - . 90 a
o - \ Z &
0. : 4 A N -.-_I.-I
750 - L P
B ¥\ -
N A A 3
500 uL AP
250 - £ R
- : '
- 13- 70
0 -
6PM 9PM 18 Mon
17 Sun Jun 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 48780 Rﬁcﬂ l Printed: 2012.06.18 @ 03:42:22
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Stelbar Cil Corp, Inc

ESTING . e

1625 N Waterfront Pow y
Wichita, Ks 67206

ATTN: Dave Goldak

17 15s 33w Logan, Ks

Wray #1-17
Job Ticket: 48781 DST#:2
Test Start: 2012.06.19 @ 19:18:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton-Altamont
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Too! Opened: 21:59:00 Tester: SamEsparza
Time Test Ended:  05:27.00 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4216.00ft {KB) To  4312.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2902.00 ft{KB)
Total Depth: 431200 ft(KB) (TVD) 2895.00 ft{CP)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 235.97 psig @ 4217.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.19 End Date: 2012.06.20 Last Calib.: 2012.06.20
Start Time: 19:18:05 End Time: 05:27.00 Time On Bt 2012.06.19 @ 21:58:15
Time Off Bt 2012.06.20 @ 02:00:30
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 9 min.
ISI: 3" Return.
FF; BOB @ 12 min.
FSI: 1 1/2" Died back to 1/4"
- Pressure vs. Yime - PRESSURE SUMMARY
2 === | | E Ureemes 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
y et E (Mn.) (psig) | (degF)
= I 1 - 0| 209047 113.46 | Initial Hydro-static
- L1l 1. 1| 4310 | 113.51| Open To Flow (1)
[ ! I | | ‘ 1. 3 105.95 117.53 | Shut-In{1)
. =T [ I I . 91 | 1305.89 119.27 | End Shut-In{1)
g em ] ]| : i w3 93 120.68 118.72 | Open To Flow (2)
§ ‘\/ f | i o E 152 | 235.97 119.69 | Shut-In(2)
Ew _ J I E g 242 | 1282.40 119.89 | End Shut-In(2)
mi e 243 | 201533 | 120.27 | Final Hydro-static
b | E
: /f" i i. RECENED
y: | ) S
T e N U 0CT 11 {2017
W T dn 2002 o mT'IiI:mun) e ch W’CIL”T!
Recovery (Gas Rates
Length () Deserigtion Velurma (bbl) | Choka (inches) |Pfassu'a (psig} |GasRa:e(Mcﬂd) |
124.00 MCO 20m 800 1.23
434.00 GO 10g 900 4.32
0.00 180’ w eak gas in pipe 0.00
* Recovery from rustiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48781 Printed: 2012.06.20 @ 07:52:25



DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

ATTN: Dave Goldak

FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE Stelbar Oil Corp, knc 17 15s 33w Logan, Ks
ESTING NG 1625 N Waterfront Plwy Wray #1-17
Wichita, Ks 67208 Job Ticket: 48781 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.06.19 @ 19:18:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 32deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.59 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Fressure: psig
Salinity: 5200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowvery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbt
124.00 | MCO 20m 800 1.233)
434.00 | GO 10g 9Co 4.317
0.00 | 180'w eak gas in pipe 0.000/
Total Length: 558.00ft Total Volume: 5.550 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0O Serial#:

Laboratory Name: Laberatory Location:
Recovery Comments: Sampler- 5 cublc ft gas 2700ml ofl 100m mud pressure 520 lbs

OCT 11 2
KCC WiCH

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48781 Printed: 2012.06.20 @ 07:52:25



Serial # 8522 Inslde Stelbar Gil Corp, e Wray #1-17 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
¥
8522 Pressure 8622 Temperature
2250 1 I | i
- il Bydppiatic | | ATy 120
- \- R ESEA ; e B ! - pyal Hydro-static
2000 - " , ¥
C [ I | ; 115
C n I | N
: S I \
1750 3
: S 3
[ ) i 105
1500 - = I T I >
_ . 47" | I | k%,
5 N R | nd Shft-In(t) | nd Shist 100
i 1250 ! | .
A | : !
> C
5 - | | 93
% 1000 |
o I 1 i ]
. B .+ | 2 90
N | !
750 : :
| I 4 ; i a5
- {
500 B ] 80
C |
- j
250 - A i 75
B hut-In{1) P Flow(p) 1
B Flow(1) l f 70
0 -
9PM 20 Wed 3AM
19 Tue Jun 2012 Time (Hours)

(4 Bap) sinjeladwal

RECEIVED

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48781 Frinted: 2012.08.20 @ 07:52:26

OCT 11 2012
KCC WICHITA




P OBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
Stelbar Qil Corp, nc 17 15s 33w Logan, Ks
ESTIN G ' INC 1625 N Walerfront Pwy Wray #1-17
Wichita, Ks 67206 Job Ticket: 48762 DST#:3
ATIN: Dave Geldak Test Start: 2012.06.20 @ 22:38:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Ft. Scott- Cher.
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Too! Opened: 00:37:45 Tester: Sam Esparza
Time Test Ended:  05:11:45 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4338.00 ft (KB) To  4410.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2802.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4410.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2895.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 41.22psig @ 4339.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.20 End Date: 2012.06.21 Last Calib.: 2012.06.21
Start Time: 22:38:.05 End Time: 05:11:44 Time On Btme 2012.06.21 @ 00:37:15
Time Off Bt 2012.06.21 @ 02:40:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: 2 1/2° Blow
ISk No Return
FF: 3 1/2" Blow
FSI: No Return
- Pressura vs. Tima - PRESSURE SUMMARY
B e e e £ teremmae 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annofation
= % == E I (Mn.) (psig) | (degF)
m f 1 3w 0| 2164.48 | 112.07| knitial Hydro-static
_ I 1. 1| 3797 | 111.50| Open To Flow (1)
i 1 1 3 34| 3753 | 112.46{ Shut-In{1)
A s ]—1 | = 61 324.35 113.22 | End Shut-in(1)
Ei / ! ] ! \ 1“‘ 3 62| 3544 | 113.16| Open To Flow (2)
! / I 1 \ 1 93 | 4122 | 114.13(Shutin(2)
£ / ] i i i ‘ N 12 122 | 190.33 | 114.60| End Shut-I(2)
F 3 a
E 3 123 | 2131.37 115.47 | Final Hydro-static
T 1 T 3 ®
N K/\/ // L1 \‘ 1. RECEIVED
- é | 1=
N Y = OCT 11 9917
- - KCC wigHiT
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Descrigtion Vol (b5} GChaka (inches) ]Pressura {psig) IGasRata(Mcf.’d) |
50.00 ocm 100 90m 0.50
* Recoveryfrommultiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48782 Frinted: 2012.06.21 @ 08:12:40



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

Stelbar Qil Corp, Inc 17 155 33w Logan, Ks
EST’NG ! INC. 1625 N Waterfront Pkwy Wray #1-17
Wichita, Ks 67206 Job Ticket: 48782 DST#:3
ATIN: DCave Goldak Test Start: 2012.06.20 @ 22:38:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Cil AP: 34deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 55.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bb}
Water Loss: 8.79in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 chmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
50.00 | ocm10090m 0.497
Total Length: 50.00ft Total Velume: 0.497 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Borrbs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratery Location:
Recovery Comments: Sampler- 2500 mi oil 500 ml ocm

KCC WICHITA

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48782 Printed: 2012.06.21 @ 08:12:41



Serial #: 8522 Inside Stelbar Gl Corp, hc Wray #1-17 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ]
8522 Pressure | 8522 Temperature
I I | i ]
2250 - & 115
- i 1;,‘- Hydro-static
2000 - } 110
- |
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- ]
- |
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5] _ I - B
i - | . =
£ 12850 s oy 9 =
o - ! . 3
3 " | - —_
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48782 uc-‘- 1 1 2“\2 Frinted: 2012.06.21 @ 08:12:41
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Stelbar Qil Corp, Inc

ESTING , inc.

Wichita, Ks 67206

ATTN: Dave Goldak

1625 N Waterfront Frow y

17 158 33w Logan, Ks

Wray #1-17
Job Ticket: 48783 DSTH#:4
Test Start: 2012.06.21 @ 20:28:00

GENERAL INFORMATION.:

Formation: Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 22;30:00 Tester: Sam Esparza
Time Test Ended: 05:03:15 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4408.00 ft {KB)To  4497.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2902.00 ft{KB)
Total Depth: 4497.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2895.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Fress@RunDepth: 55.53psig @  4409.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.21 End Date: 2012.06.22 Last Calib.: 2012.06.22
Start Time: 20:28:05 End Time: 05:03:15 Time On Btm: 2012.06.21 @ 22:29:45
Time Off Bint 2012.06.22 @ 02:31:45
TEST COMMENT: IF: 6" Blow.
ISk No return.
FF: BOB @ 21 min.
FSI: No return.
- Prescure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
¢ m"‘l‘;‘:_ T o 3w Time Fressure| Temp | Annotation
=1 : 1. | M) | (psid) | (cegP)
am § | ; 0 0| 2231.95 112.81 | nitial Hydro-static
N , ! E 1| 3618 | 11209 Open To Fow (1)
F I I 1. 33| 4293 | 114.57| Shut-In(1)
<™ . ! ! _m " 91 | 1134.24 115.94 | End Shut-In(1)
g f ,' ! k 1, % 91 37.93 | 115.63| Open To Flow (2)
iE ! ! P | . \ 1. E 153 | 5553 | 116.42 | Shut-n(2)
E oy §/ l [ f i fti ‘ 1 g 242 | 1084.33 | 117.85| End Shut-in(2)
F E | 242 | 2183.54 | 118.25| Final Hydro-static
il T i T 1=
O A O L W RECEY
o / B FEEAR RS 0CT 11
: | £ Il | ‘ \, E IS
oL : £ h il | E
21 Tednzoz e = Tira (Hous) - KCC WHC
Recovery Gas Rates
Length () Description Volume (bol) | Choke (Inches) |Prssue (psig) |GasRaia(Mchd) |
60.00 MCO 20m 800 0.60
10.00 OCM400 60m 0.10
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48783 Frinted: 2012.06.22 @ 06:26:00



2 0BITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
Stelbar Oil Carp, Inc 17 155 33w Logan, Ks
EST!NG ! INC 1625 N Waterfront Fkwy Wray #1-17
Wichtta, Ks 67206 Job Ticket: 48783 DST#:4
ATIN: Dave Goldak Test Start: 2012.06.21 @ 20:28:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 22:30:00 Tester: Sam Esparza
Time Test Ended: 05:03:15 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4408.00ft (KB) To  4497.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2902.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4497.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2895.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8677 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4409.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.21 End Date: 2012.06.22 Last Calib.: 2012.06.22
Start Time; 20:28:05 End Time: 05:01:45 Time On Bt
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF; 6" Blow.
ISk No return.
FrF: BOB @ 21 min.
FSI: No return.
= Prossure vs. Time o= PRESSURE SUMMARY
; T e e T Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
=t A r_f?—‘g" = | (Mn) {psig) | (degF)
-:
N \ {-
v \ 1. .
B t A4 i
NIV 7 — | {-:
. f {f XX i RECEIV]
[ 1§ 14
= J % © OCT 1 I ?D'Z
0 _ —
- - KCC WICHITA
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Veitama (bbi) | Chole (Inches) |Pressue (msiq) |GasRata(McUd) ]
60.00 MCO 20m 80o 0.60
10.00 OCM 400 60m 0.10
* Reconvery from rmultiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48783 Frinted: 2012.06.22 @ 06:26:00



RILOBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Stelbar Qil Corp, nc 17 15s 33w Logan, Ks
ES T,N G ! !NC 1625 N Waterfront Pkwy Wray #1-17
Wichita, Ks 67206 Job Ticket: 48783 DST#:4
ATIN: Dave Goldak Test Start: 2012.06.21 @ 20:28:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol APt 29deg AP
Mud Weight: 9,00 Ibfgal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 57.00 seciqt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.19in* Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2,00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | MCO 20m &Co 0.597
10.00 | OCM400 60m 0.099
Total Length: 70.00ft Total Volume: 0.696 bb!
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: sampler- 3000ml oil
L
0CT 11 2017

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48783 Printed: 2012.06.22 @ 06:26.01




Serial # 8522 Inside Stelbar Gil Corp, e Wray #1-17 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
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Serial # 8677 Cutslde  Stelber Ol Corp, Inc Wray #1-17 DST Test Nunber: 4
Pressure vs. Time
[al
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SteLBaAR O1L CorroraTiON, INC
1625 NORTH WATERFRONT PARKWAY, SUITE #200

| WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-6602
‘ Telephone : (316) 264-8378
| Fax : (316) 264-0592

October 11, 2012

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
‘ Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room #2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Attn.:  Steve Bond, Environmental Scientist RECE[VED
Deanne Garrison
oCT 11 2012
Re: Wray #1-17
1584’ FNL — 2179’ FWL (NW/4 NE/4 SE/4 NW/4) KCC W’CH’TA
Section 17-T158-R33W '
Logan County, Kansas
Dear Mr, Bond and Ms. Garrison:

Please find enclosed the following information regarding the above-referenced well:

1. ACO-1/ WellCompletion Form (Original plus 2 copies)
{This report was due October 8, 2012 and is being petitioned for a 30-day extension with the
ability to maintain the 2 Yr. Confidentiality of the Wray #1-17’s completion.)

2. Cement Tickets — Surface & Production
3. Drill Stem Tests (1-4)
4. Geological Report
5. Compensated Sonic w/Integrated Transit Time Log
6. Compact Photo Density Compensated Neutron Log
7. Array Induction Shallow Focused Electric Log
8. Micro Resistivity Log
9. Sonic Cement Bond Log
K If you have any questions regarding this information, please contact our office at your
convenience.
Sincerely,
STELBAR OIL %C/ORP‘é)RATION, INC.
William H. Blagrave
Production Engineer
WHB/glk
Enclosures
XC: Kansas Geological Survey
Michael E. Dealy, Manager Wichita Operations
4150 Monroe Street

Wichita, KS 67209



STELBAR Q1L CorrPorRATION, INC.

1625 NORTH WATERFRONT PARKWAY, SUITE #200
WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-6602
Telephone : (316) 264-8378
Fax : (316) 264-0592

October 11, 2012

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Room #2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RECEIVED
Attn.: Steve Bond, Environmental Scientist
0CT 11 2012
Re:  Wray#1-17
1584’ FNL — 2179° FWL (NW/4 NE/4 SE/4 NW/4) KCC WICHITA
Section 17-T15S-R33W
Logan County, Kansas
Dear Mr. Bond:

Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc. respectfully request an Extension to the October 8, 2012 deadline of
the Kansas Corporation Commission’s ACO-1 Well Completion Form for the Wray #1-17 well located in
Logan County, Kansas — API #15-109-21099-00-00; and to allow Stelbar to main the Confidentiality of
this completion for Two (2) Years.

I was unable to finish this document in the allotted time because of my inexperience with some
of the questions and also because of the difficulty in obtaining some of the information that was required
to complete this ACO-1, In addition, I appreciate the assistance from you and Ms, Garrison in
completing this report.

Attached is the completed ACO-1 Well Completion Form and supporting documentation
required to validate this document.

Your help is appreciated in this matter,

Sincerely,

STELBAR OIL CORPORATION, INC.

William H. Blagrave

Production Engineer
WHB/glk
Enclosures Alo-1¢ dih wd Ip-l1-12
XC: Kansas Geological Survey <o J c] e Lot - 12
Michael E. Dealy, Manager Wichita Operations . _q.
4150 Monroe Street M__’J_%é 0-9-12

Wichita, KS 67209



04§ O IN
DY LRt he )
Conservation Division b p \\%
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
| 130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
| Wichita, KS 47202-3802 Corporation Commission ) hitp:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers. Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 22, 2012

Edward C. Hill
| Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc.
| 1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy
Wichita, Kansas 672066602

RE: Wray 1-17, API #15-109-21099-00-00
Compliance Deadline: November 21, 2012

Dear Operator,
Our records reflect your confidentiality request pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107 was denied
because it was not timely filed on October 15, 2012. As such, you are required to file an

application requesting an exception pursuant to K.A.R. §2-3-100 in order to obtain confidential
status.

This letter is to inform you the information will be released from confidential status
if we have not received an application within 30 days.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.
| Sincerely,
Ryan A. Hoffman

Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission

ce: Deanna Garrison, Production




Conservation Division o~

Finney State Office Building a I l S a S Phone: 316-337.6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337.6211
Wichita, KS 67202:3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sigvers. Chairman Sam Brownback. Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feis1 Albrecht, Commissioner

October 23, 2012

Edward C. Hill

Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc.
1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy
Wichita, Kansas 67206-6602

RE: Wray 1-17, API #15-109-21099-00-00
Compliance Deadline: November 22,2012

Dear Operator,

Our records reflect your confidentiality request pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107 was denied
because it was not timely filed on October 15,2012. As such, you are required to file an
application requesting an exception pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-100 in order to obtain confidential
status.

This letter is to inform you the information will be released from confidential status
if we have not received an application within 30 days.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kom?
Ryan A. Hoffman

Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission

ce: Deanna Garrison, Production



Decina Qm}rxsm ‘

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright
Shari Feist Albrecht
In the Matter of Application of Stelbar.Qil )  Docket No. 13-CONS-133-CEXC
Corporation, Inc. for An Order Granting an )
Exception To the Requirements of K.A.R. 82- ) CONSERVATION DIVISION
3-107 and shall be held Confidential For a )
Period of One Year, Relating To the Wray #1- )  License No. 6044
17 Well Drilled in West Half (W/2) of Section )
17, Township 15 South, Range 33 West, )
Logan County, KS. )
)

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION

Now, the above-captioned matter comes on before the State Corporation Commission of
the State of Kansas ("Commission"). Being duly advised in the premises, the Commission finds
and concludes as follows:

1. Stelbar O1l Corporation, Inc. (“Stelbar” or “Applicant™) is a Kansas corporation.
KCC records indicate the operator is currently licensed to conduct oil and gas activities in
Kansas pursuant to K.S.A. 55-155.

2. On November 15, 2012, Stelbar filed its application with the Commission seeking an
order designating all information filed by Stelbar pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107(d) relating to its
Wray #1-17 well located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 15 South, Range 33
West, Logan County, Kansas, as confidential pursuant to the provisions of K.A.R. 82-3-107(e).
Notice was proper in every respect and was published at least fifteen (15) days prior to the
hearing for this application in The Wichita Eagle and The Oakley Graphic newspapers, there

were no protests.



3. The application in this docket was filed pursuant to the rules and regulations of the
State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas and the Kansas Statutes, thus fulfilling all
statutory and regulatory requirements.

4. According to the provisions of K.A.R. 82-3-107(d)(1), operators shall deliver a copy
of the affidavit of completion, core analyses, final drill stem data elements, recorded drill stem
fluid recoveries and charts, final electric logs, final radioactivity logs, similar wireline logs or
surveys run by operators on all boreholes, excluding seismic shot holes, final logs run to obtain
geophysical data, geological well reports, and if available, final electronic log files in a data
format and medium approved by the director within 120 days of the spud date or date of
commencement of recompletion of the well,

5. K.AR. 82-3-107(e)(1) provides if a written request is made to the conservation
division within 120 days of the spud date or date of commencement of recompletion of the well,
all information, samples, or cores filed as required in subsections {(¢) or (d) shall be held in
confidentia] custody for an initial period of one year from the written request.

6. K.AR. 82-3-107(e)(2) provides all rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings
are not timely, as provided in subsections (c) and (d), or if the request for confidentiality is not
timely, as provided in paragraph (e)(1).

7. Stelbar spud the Wray #1-17 on June 11, 2012.

8. Stelbar completed the Wray #1-17 as a well capable of producing oil from the
Mississippi formation on August 29, 2012,

9. Stelbar submitted its written request for confidentiality and the information required
by K.A.R. 82-3-107(d) on October 11, 2012 pursuant to the provisions of K.A.R. 82-3-107(¢)(1).

Their submissions were 122 days from the spud date of the Wray #1-17 well, meaning all




confidentiality rights were lost due to the untimeliness of the filings per the provisions of K.A.R.
82-3-107(e)(2).

10. Stelbar asserts several reasons for the delayed filing, namely the pressures and
constraints of other projects on the employee responsible for filing the information, delays in
receiving information necessary to fill out the form, and general inexperiénce with | the
procedures in place to file this information timely in Kansas.

11. Based on the lack of protests from interested parties and the fact that the
submission was only two days beyond what was required by regulation, Staff recommends no
parties will be unduly prejudiced by the granting of this application. Staff further recommends
the Commission order Stelbar to preserve the confidential information for the entire period of
confidentiality as allowed by K:A.R. 82-3-107(¢) in the event Staff requests the in camera review
and explanation of the information. Staff further recommends the confidentiality period granted
by the Commission should begin with the date the information was required to be submitted,
October 9, 2012 and end on October 9, 2014.

12. The Commission finds the exception sought in the application in this docket should
be granted and the information treated confidential for the time period beginning on October 9,
2012 and ending on October 9, 2014.

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COMMISSION ORDERED: Stelbar is hereby
granted an exception to the requirements contained in K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(2). Its request for
confidentiality of the information provided pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107(d) for its Wray #1-17
well in Logan County, Kansas is granted for a period of two years, beginning October 9, 2012
and ending October 9, 2014, The Commission further orders MPC to preserve the confidential

information in the event Staff requests an in camera review during the confidentiality period.




Any party affected by this Order may file with the Commission a petition for
reconsideration pursuant to K.S.A. 77-529(a). Such petition shall be filed within fifteen (15)
days after service of this Order and must state the specific grounds upon which relief is
requested. This petition for reconsideration shall be filed with the Executive Director of the
Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202-3802.

The Commission retains jurisdiction of the subject matter and the parties for the purpose
of entering such further Order or Orders as from time-to-time it may deem proper.

BY THE COMMISSION IT IS SO ORDERED.

Sievers, Chmn.; Wright, Com.; Feist Albrecht, Com.

Date: JAN 14 7013 - /}%ﬂ.———\
PatricePetérsen Klein
Executive Director

Date Mailed: \'— \S - 2O\

RAH

| CERTIFY THE QRIGINAL
COPY IS ON FILEWITH
The State Coporation Commission

JAN 1 4 2013
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on \ - 15~ 20\5 , | caused a complete and accurate copy
of this Order to be served via United States mail, with the postage prepaid and properly
addressed to the following:

William H. Blagrave ' |
Stelbar Qil Corporation, Inc. |
1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Ste. 200

Wichita, Kansas 67206-6602

and delivered by hand to:

Deanna Garrison, Production Department

@ 1 TN

an A. HoffmanZ”~
Litigation Counse]
Kansas Corporation Commission




